

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1607 of 2021

Appellant :- Udayveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Neta Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Admit.

Lower court records be summoned within a month.

List/ put up in the additional cause list on 13.07.2021.

Order Date :- 7.6.2021

NLY