

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1607 of 2021

Appellant :- Udayveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Neta Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary,J.

Counsel for the appellant could not be connected either through video link or telephone.

List this case in the week commencing 26.7.2021.

Order Date :- 13.7.2021

Vandana