

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1607 of 2021

Appellant :- Udayveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Neta Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

No one is present on behalf of appellant to press this appeal even in the revised call.

List in January 2022.

Order Date :- 18.11.2021

Sharad/-