

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1607 of 2021

Appellant :- Udayveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Neta Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

Learned A. G. A. prays for and is allowed a week's further time to seek instructions as regards the criminal antecedents of the appellant.

List again on 19.5.2022.

Order Date :- 11.5.2022

HR